313126, 12:17 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco  @nutrition | A‘(Y{ veon Checse
CHEESE AMER 160 DELI SLI WHT TSNS
SUPC: 9035601

Nutrition Information

Serving size 2 slices (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat7g 9%
Saturated Fat4.5g 23%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Sodlum 480mg 21%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 5g

Vitamin D 0.1mcg 0%

Calcium 130mg 10%

Iron 0.10mg 0%

Potassium 60mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

MILK, WATER, DAIRY PRODUCT SOLIDS, SODIUM
CITRATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF CHEESE CULTURE,
CITRIC ACID, CREAM, ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID
(PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN. CONTAINS: Milk,
Soy. !

Contains:
Milk, Soy

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/723100358/showVenderltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 11
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Sysco @nutriti -\ (M e
YSCO  @nutrition A\n\”\(l\ Crockes
COOKIE ANIMAL CRACKER WG

SUPC: 5640214

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (29 grams)
e —— e e e o . o)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat0Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 115mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 2g

—_——

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.90mg 6%

Potassium 45mg ' 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN
B1 [THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2
[RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN AND PALM
OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, BAKING SODA,
SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, ROSEMARY
EXTRACT FOR FRESHNESS.

Contains:
Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

hitps://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481567993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 17N
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3/3/26, 12:32 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco @nutrition j,\(()?”\{ ,
APPLE RED DEL X-FANCY FRESH '
SUPC: 1268531

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 apple (204 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 1%
Trans Fat NA NA

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 25g 9%
Dietary Fiber4g 16%
Total Sugars 19¢g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Protein Og

(e e e > S el

Vitamin D NA NA

Calcium 1mg 0%

Iron 1.20mg 6%

Potassium NA - NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Apples

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 171
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Sysco @nutrition Nv\e ’/JO(XL(S C(/-ré(., \
CEREAL APPLE JCK RED SUG BWLPK T I AR
SUPC: 2093476

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Container (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat0.5g 1%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 160mg 7%

Total Carbohydrate 24g 9%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 2g

e e i e e . . oW

Vitamin D 2.0mcg 10%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 1.80mg 10%

Potassium 40mg 1%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: CORN FLOUR BLEND (whole grain
yellow corn flour, degerminated yellow corn flour),
SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF oat fiber, salt, soluble corn
fiber, degerminated yellow corn flour, dried apples, apple
juice concentrate, cornstarch, cinnamon, natural flavor,
yellow 6, modified corn starch, wheat starch, baking soda,
yellow 5, red 40, blue 1. VITAMINS AND MINERALS:
Vitamin C (ascorbic acid), reduced iron, niacinamide,
vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2
(riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), folic acid,
vitamin D3, vitamin B12.

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition

hitps://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 1/2
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Sysco @nutrition L

D’ Vs i P A
APPLE RED SLI DRY PK NX\@ Hlicgs
SUPC: 1482404

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1/4 cup (57 grams)
- —|
Amount Per Serving
Calories 30
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg l 0%
Saturated Fat0Og | 0%
Trans FatOg
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 0mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber2g 7%
Total Sugars 6g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA
Protein Og
e ——————— e
Vitamin D NA NA
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium NA NA
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Apples, Calcium ascorbate (calcium and ascorbic acid)

Free From: ‘
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame
seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consuit with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 7



3/3/26, 12:36 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco @nutrition Ry e
1o 45 Pocon ¢ PN
BACON BIT REAL CKD 1/2 GF ;

SUPC: 5237187

Nutrition Information

Serving size 0.25 oz (7 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat3g 4%
Saturated Fat1g 5%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 3g

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.10mg 0%

Potassium 35mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Bacon (Cured With: Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphates,
Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. May 'Also Contain
Sugar, Brown Sugar, Smoke Flavoring).

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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J Bimbo Bakeries USA

255 Business Center Dr
Horsham, PA. 19044

BakeriesUS&S

Quality Attributes Sheet For LENDERS Traditional Plain Bagel 12-6-3 0Z UPC 76800 00311

Ingredient Statement: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, ENZYME, ASCORBIC ACID [DOUGH CONDITIONER], NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP. CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, SALT, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CALCIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE), YELLOW
CORN MEAL. CONTAINS: WHEAT

ALLERGENS Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
P PO e Gross Weight (Ibs) 15.500
Serv]ng size 1 bagel (859) Net WEIght (IbS) 13.500
Amount ' Case Cube (ft3) 1.229
ourt perserving Case Dimensions 19x13x8.6
Calories 220 (LWacH)
V% Dally Value: Pattern Tie x High = 7x10=70

Total Fat 1g 1% Total cases

Setipaisdia iy o% Shelf Life 365 Days

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg % Storage Keep Frozen
Sodium 380mg 17% Kosher Kosher OU
Total Carbohydrate 459 16% — -

Dietary Fiber 1g % Country of Origin Information

Total Sugars 3g .

includes 3g Added Sugars % Finished Product | USA

Protein 89
Vitamin D Omcg 0% OTHER GTIN #
Calcium 10mg 0% Case 00076800003114
Iron 3mg 15%
Botasskim 60mg % Each 60076800003116
Thiamin 0.4mg 5% Pallet 50076800003119
Riboflavin 0.3mg 25%
Niacin 3.7mg 25%

* The % Daily Value {DV) telis you hew much a nulrient in a serving of food
contributas to a daily diet. 2 000 caloriea a day is uved for generat nutrition pdvice.

Date: 04/2020

Lisaw Accawvdo

Lisa Accardo

Senior Manager, Regulatory Affairs
Lisa.accardo@grupobimbo.com

Page 1of1




3/3/26, 12:38 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco  @nutrition Gl
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BEAN VEG NAVY IN TOM SAUCE
SUPC: 4110177

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1/2 cup (130 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat0.5g 1%
Saturated Fat0Og : 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 440mg 19%

Total Carbohydrate 28g 10%
Dietary Fiber 5g 18%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 6g Added Sugars 12%

Protein 8g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 55mg 4%

Iron 2.00mg 10%

Potassium 440mg 9%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

White Beans, Water, Sugar, Tomato Paste, Salt, Calcium
Chloride, Oleoresin Paprika, Dextrose, Onion Powder,
Garlic Powder, Caramel Color, Natural Flévorings.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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Sysco @nutrition %\SOW\\Q \/ lﬂC:.\C‘(‘(fﬁF(', TOESEING
DRESSING BALSAMIC VINAIGRETTE ) \\ J
SUPC: _ 8786780

Nutrition Information

Serving size 2 Tablespoon (29 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat11g 14%
Saturated Fat2g 10%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 210mg 9%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Qg 0%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Proteln Og

o e

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

CalciumOmg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Water, Soybean Oil, Balsamic Vinegar, White Wine
Vinegar, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Contains less than 2%
of Salt, Mustard Seed, Spice, Garlic*, Onion*, Xanthan
Gum, Caramel Color, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Natural &
Artificial Flavor, Calcium Disodium EDTA added to Protect
Flavor, Disodium Inosinate & Disodium Guanylate,.
*Dehydrated

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition .sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIkeport/2481 557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 11
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Sysco @nutrition
BANANA FRESH GREEN TIP
SUPC: 1158542

Nutrition Information

1 medium (7" to 7-7/8"
long) (118 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Serving size

Total FatOg 1%
Saturated Fat0g \ 1%
Trans FatOg |

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 27g 10%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 14g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Protein 1g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 6mg 0%

Iron 0.31mg 2%

Potassium 420mg 9%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer n
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Sysco  @nutrition P ese Vo b hord
rsc Rorana’ Vetjers
PEPPER BANANA MILD RING 1100CT

SUPC: 0151431

Nutrition Information

Serving size

1 (About 8 rings)
Ounces (28 grams)
e e . )

Amount Per Serving

Calories S5
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat0g
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 440mg 1 9%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiberless than 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein Og
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 15mg 2%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 25mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Banana peppers, water, distilled vinegar, salt, calcium
chloride (firming agent), sodium benzoate (preservative),
sodium bisulfite (to retain color), fd&c yellow #5, and
turmeric (for color).

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types dispiayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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Sysco @nutrition et

I BRER OGN\
SAUCE BBQ ORIGINAL BTRE Stwee
SUPC: 3369388

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (36 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0Og 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 290mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate 18g 7%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 17g
Includes 16g Added Sugars 32%

Protein Og

T S o |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED
VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, MODIFIED CORN
STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT,
PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL SMOKE
FLAVOR, SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR, MOLASSES,
SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), GARLIC,*
MUSTARD FLOUR, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR,
TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR, CELERY SEED.
*DRIED

Free From:
Peanuts

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 11
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SAUCE BBQ CUPS
SUPC: 3713567

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 45

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0Og 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 210mg 9%

Total Carbohydrate 10g 4%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 9g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein Og 1

j———————a—————————————————— |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.60mg 4%

Potassium 110mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SUGAR,
DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CONTAINS
LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED
FOOD STARCH, SALT, HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR,
SPICE (CONTAINS MUSTARD), ONION POWDER,
GARLIC POWDER, POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS
PRESERVATIVE).

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco ‘eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer



Birthday Cake Artificially Fla vored Frozen Dairy Snack in a Wafer Cone

Nutrition Facts gt
1 serving per container §
Serving size 1 cone (69g)

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.59 3%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
TransFat 0g

Cholesterol <5mg 0%

Sodium 90mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 299 11%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 14g
Includes 14g Added Sugars 28%
Protein 29

Vit. DOmcg 0% + Calcium 43mg 4% B e s
lIron 0.5mg 2% + Potas. 171mg 4%

The % Daily Value {DV) tells you how much a nutrient in ; Tik 0 HIGH: [
a serving of food contributes 1o a daily diet. 2,000 calories NUT H!-EE ND AH“HWL FH E}SEE ME WHGLE SMAHF - K
a day is used for general nulrition advice. \ A &, |

FACILITY DYES m;m SYRUP SEED| FHEE EH . SNAGK ommr

Size: 3FL. 0Z (89mL)
UPC: 0-75455-42400-8
Allergens: MILK, WHEAT, SO

ingredients:

FROZEN DAIRY SNACK: SKIM MILK, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN), BUTTERFAT (CREAM), STABILIZER
(MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SPIRULINA EX-
TRACT. CONE: WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND/OR PALM OIL, SOY LECITHIN, SALT. COATING: COCONUT OIL,
SUGAR, FULLY HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL, PALM OIL, COCOA, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY
LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. SPRINKLES: SUGAR, CORN STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, PALM KERNEL), CONFECTION-
ER'S GLAZE, FRUIT AND VEGETABLE CONCENTRATES (COLOR), SOY LECITHIN, COLOR ADDED, DEXTRIN, CARNAUBA WAX, SODIUM

BICARBONATE.

MJIM

UPDATED: 02/21/2024
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Sysco  @nutrition

DOUGH BISCUIT SOTHRN STY
SUPC: 3522794

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 biscuit (62 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200

% Daily Value*

Total Fat9g 12%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 670mg 29%

Total Carbohydrate 25g 9%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 3g

m

Calcium40mg 4%

Iron 1.70mg 10%

Potassium 60mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, WATER, PALM OIL,
Contains less than 2% of. BAKING SODA, SUGAR,
SALT, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SOYBEAN
OIL, WHEY, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, DEXTROSE, NATURAL
AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS. CONTAINS ALLERGENS:
WHEAT, MILK PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT
MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS CONTAINING EGG AND
SoY |

Contains:
Milk, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition

https://fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1/2
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OLIVE BLACK RIPE SLICED , )
SUPC: 1286319

Nutrition Information

Serving size 2 Tablespoon (16 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 30

% Daily Value*

Total Fat2.5g 3%
Saturated Fat0.5g 3%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 0Omg 0%

Sodlum 120mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiberless than 1g 4%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Protein Og

—_———

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron 1.20mg 6%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Ripe Olives, Water, Salt and Ferrous gluconate added to
stabilize color.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco' and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557393/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer



Bie Froinch
SEA BREEZE
SEA'7E o

Phone: (973)334-7777

B R ON TAP
w Fax: (973)334-2617
www.seabreezesyrups.com

Blue Fruit Punch
1 + 5 Beverage Concentrate

*When reconstituted, 2 fl. oz. concentrate yields a 12 fl. oz. beverage*

3 Gallon BIB:

Nutrition Facts

192 servings per container
Serving Size 12 fl oz (355 mL)

Calories 170

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 42g 15%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 41g

Includes 41g Added Sugars 82%

Protein Og

m

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Dally Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general advice

INGREDIENTS: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial
Flavors, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Gum Acacia, Ester Gum, FD&C Blue #1

Rev. 2024-06-06
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BLUEBERRY FRESH O\ VCENC.
SUPC: 1254390

Nutrition Information

Serving size 50 berries (68 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 40

% Daily Value*

Total Fat0g 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 10g 4%
Dietary Fiber2g 6%
Total Sugars 7g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Proteln Og

E"——————=—— |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium4mg 0%

Iron 0.19mg 2%

Potassium 50mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

hitps:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer m
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Philadelphia Water Ice Factory

8354 State Road, Philadelphia, PA 19136
www.philawaterice.com « (215) 533-0400

Blueberry 2.5 Gal Tub

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum, Cellu-
lose, Carageenan, FD&C Blue #1.

Manufactured in a Peanut Free Plant @
PAREVE

Nutrition Facts

About 60 servings per container
Serving size 2/3 cup (129g)

Amount per serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
» Saturated Fat Og 0%
- Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 5mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 37g 14%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 249

Includes 24g Added Sugars 48%
Protein Og

Vit. DOmcg 0% -« Calcium Omg 0%
Iron Omg 0% + Potas. Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.
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MUSTARD BROWN SPCY PACKETS
SUPC: 4322608

Nutrition Information

Serving size 9g (9 grams)
e — e —p—

Amount Per Serving

Calories 10

% Daily Value*

Prown Aastaid - (S\PIC-\, ‘X CYeAdS

i

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 80mg 3%

Total Carbohydrateless than 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

ProtelnOg

(5= - e e  ——

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Water, Salt, Less than 2% of:
Spices, Turmeric.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 17
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SUGAR BROWN LIGHT CANE Prown S V}, jl |

SUPC: 4281440
Nutrition Information

Serving size

1 cup, unpacked
unpacked (145 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 550

% Daily Value*

Total Fat(Og 0%
Saturated Fat0Og 0%
Trans FatNA NA

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 40mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate 142g 52%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 141g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Protein (g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 120mg 10%

Iron 1.03mg 6%

Potassium 190mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000'calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without l[imitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 171
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Butter-It Alt Liq ZTF

SUPC: 3355757

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Tablespoon (14 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*
1

Total Fat14g 18%
Saturated Fat2.5g 13%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 110mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Proteln Og

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: ‘
Liquid And Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin,
Natural And Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), TBHQ
And Citric Acid Added To Protect Flavor,
Dimethylpolysiloxane. Contains: Soybean.

Contains:
Soy

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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DRESSING CAESAR CREAMY LIBERTY CC S - \
SUPC: 6080535 )

Nutrition Information

Serving size 2 Tablespoon (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat12g 15%
Saturated Fat2g 10%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodium 300mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 1g

e———— - - -

Vitamin D Omeg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Soybean Oil, Water, Parmesan and Romano Cheese
(Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),
Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Salt, Contains less than 2%
of Corn Starch, Garlic*, Onion*, Spices, Buttermilk,
Lemon Juice Concentrate, Xanthan Gum, Sodium
Benzoate (a Preservative), Monosodium Glutamate,
Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Celery Seed. *Dehydrated
Contains: Milk, Egg.

Contains:
Eggs, Milk

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims™)
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 11



Sysco Shop

Dressing Caribbean Mango
Vinaigrette

2/1 GAL 9590878
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Description

Sysco Imperial Caribbean Mango vinaigrette dressing is created with a
variety of ingredients for an exotic flavor. This dressing allows for versatility
in your menu offerings by mixing or marinating for fun and unique dishes.

+Two 1-gallon HDPE resealable jugs

- Approximately 128 2-Tbsp servings per gallon

- A loosely emulsifled to separating oil and vinegar dressing with a
moderately thin pourable consistency with herbal particulates requiring
some shaking or stirring to uniformly disperse prior to serving

« Made with chardonnay, lemon, mango, garlic and red pepper

- Great marinate for chicken, pork and seafood

« Store in a cool dry place at temperatures of 35-80 F and refrigerate after
opening

« Oil may temporarily cloud at cold temperatures while excessive heat
promotes rancidity

« Manufactured On date code printed in LMDDMY format

« Case measures 12.5 inches long by 6.6 inches wide by 10.8 Inches high

- Ultimate Mango Salad: Ripe mango, red bell peppers, jicama, cucumber, red
onion, cilantro and mint all tossed in mango carribbean dressing.

« Caribbean Mango Salad: Shredded cabbages with mango, green onion,
cilantro, jalapeno and cashews all tossed in caribbean mango dressing.

Ingredients

Water, Soybean Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Garlic
Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Contains less than 2% of Onion Juice, Salt, White
Wine, Mango Puree, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Xanthan Gum, Sodium
Benzoate (a Preservative), Calcium Disodium EDTA added to Protect Flavor,
Red Bell Pepper*, Natural Flavor, Garlic*, Spice. *Dehydrated

Cafipoen

G %0 V M)Cnx)l AT PrKS 1ng
\ £
e Customer Name: TALL PINES DAY g\MP

Account Number: 138396

Nutrition Facts

2 Tablespoon Servings per container

2 Tablespoon (30g)

Amount per Serving

Calories

Serving Size

110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g
Saturated Fat 1.5g

Trans Fat

Cholesterol Omg

Sodium 200mg

Total Carbohydrate 5g
Dietary Fiber Og

Total Sugars

Includes 4 g Added Sugars

Protein Og
e e e Sl e ]
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium Omg

Iron Omg

Potassium Omg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.
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CARROT BABY CUT PLD SLIMS ~

SUPC: 3597911

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 large (15 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories S
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans FatQg
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodlum 10mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0g 1%
Total Sugars less than 1g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA
Protein Og
e -~ 5 _ ]
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 5mg 0%
Iron 0.13mg 0%
Potassium 35mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557893/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 171
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CARROT SHRD FRESH
SUPC: 1675735

Nutrition Information

Serving size 3.5 0z (100 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 40

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 70mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 10g 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 10%
Total Sugars 5g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Protein less than 1g

Vitamin D NA NA
Calcium 33mg 2%
Iron 0.30mg 2%
Potassium 320mg 7%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Carrot

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consulit with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National' Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1171
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CARROT STK FRESH
SUPC: 1675743

Nutrition Information

Serving size 2/3 cups (85 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 35
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans Fat0g
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 60mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber2g 9%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Protein less than 1g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 28mg 2%
Iron 0.26mg 2%
Potassium 270mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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CELERY FRESH Cﬁ’k! J
SUPC: 7197570 .

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 (100 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans Fat NA NA

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 80mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber2g 6%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Protelnless than 1g

Vitamin D NA NA
Calcium40mg 4%
Iron 0.20mg 2%
Potassium 260mg 6%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Fresh, Celery

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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SNACK CRACKER CHAT SNAX

SUPC: 726960

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Pouch (28 grams)
B e e e —,,

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat4g 5%
Saturated Fat1g ‘ 5%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 105mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Proteln 1g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.60mg 4%

Potassium 40mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
FLOUR (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1
[thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid),
SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (soybean, palm, canola and/or
high oleic soybean). CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF invert
sugar, salt, baking soda, natural flavors, soy lecithin, BHT
for freshness.

Contains:
Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord .com/eNutrition/HtmIﬁeport/Z481 557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 11
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CHEESE CHDR MILD FTHR SHRD YEL ’
SUPC: 2404135

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1/4 cup (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat9g 12%
Saturated Fat5g 25%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 180mg 8%

Total Carbohydrateless than 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 6g .

Vitamin D 0.2mcg 2%

Calcium 200mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes,
Annatto (Color), Potato Starch, Corn Starch and
Powdered Cellulose (added to prevent caking).
CONTAINS: Milk

Contains:
Milk

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport’2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer



3/3/26, 2:22 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco  @nutrition | contact ue || netp || Log out |

L . B ey

SYSCO eNutrition > Search Food Products Only > Product Detail > Nutrition Information

CEREAL CHEERIOS GF BWLPK C )’ﬂ e [\C S

SUPC: 2177584

Printer Friendly

Nutrition Information

Serving slze 1 Serving (28 grams)

———""""47
Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Dally Value*

Total Fat 2g 3%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dletary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Proteln4g

l—  __ ————————————— |

Vitamin D 2.8mcg 15%I

Calcium 80mg 6%

Iron8.00mg 50%

Potassium 180mg 4%

* The % Dally Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient In a
serving of food contributes to a dally dlet. 2000 calores a
day Is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Whole Grain Oats, Comn Starch, Sugar, Salt,
Tripotassium Phosphate. Vitamin E (mixed
tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins
and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc
(mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B
Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine
hydrochloride), Vitamin A (paimitate), Vitamin B1
(thiamin mononitrate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin
B12, Vitamin D3.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any
corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan,
Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information &
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims") are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not
be complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product
manufacturer for complete and current product information. Determination of whether or not a product or item
meets the parameters of a speclfic lifestyle/diet Is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not
guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and
you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information 8
Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition information from the USDA National
Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be displayed.

https://enutn‘tion.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/Home/HtmlGen/2481557993#
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SAUCE CHEESE MILD
SUPC: 1940725

Cheese, Sauce

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Servipg (62 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 70
% Daily Value*
Total Fat5g 6%
Saturated Fat2.5g 13%
Trans FatOg
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 570mg 25%
Total Carbohydrate 6g 2%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein Og
e e —————
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
IronOmg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

WATER, CHEESE WHEY, PALM OIL, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF THE FOLLOWING: SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SALT,
CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CULTURES,
SALT, ENZYMES), LACTIC ACID, VINEGAR, SODIUM
STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SKIM MILK, CITRIC ACID,
SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONO- AND
DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, BUTTERFAT, PHOSPHORIC
ACID, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL
FLAVORS, CREAM, ANNATTO EXTRACT (COLOR),
PAPRIKA EXTRACT (COLOR). BETAAPOCAROTENAL
(COLOR).

Contains:
Milk

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 12
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CRACKER CHEEZITS WHL GRAIN

SUPC: 2098269

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Pouch (21 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterolless than 5mg 2%

Sodium 150mg 7%

Total Carbohydrate 149 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Protein 2g

_————————————

Vitamin D Omeg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron 0.90mg . 6%

Potassium 50mg - 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
FLOUR (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1
[thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid),
WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE (milk, cheese cultures, salt,
enzymes), SOYBEAN OIL (with TBHQ for freshness).
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF salt, paprika, yeast, paprika
extract color, turmeric extract color, annatto extract color,
soy lecithin.

Contains:
Milk, Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 11
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THE L Philadelphia Water Ice Factory
8354 State Road, Philadelphia, PA 19136
www.philawaterice.com « (215) 533-0400
Cherry 2.5 GalTub

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum, Cellu-
lose, Carageenan, FD&C Red #40.

Manufactured in a Peanut Free Plant @
PAREVE

Nutrition Facts

About 60 servings per container
Serving size 2/3 cup (129g)

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 5mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 37g 14%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 24g

Includes 24g Added Sugars 48%
Protein Og

Vit. D Omcg 0% + Calcium 0mg 0%
Iron Omg 0% * Potas. 0mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.
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ICE ITALIAN CHERRY CUP i Rl
SUPC: 2560365 S

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 unit (4 fl. oz.) (118 MLT)
e e e — S |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 22g 8%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars 22g
Includes 22g Added Sugars 44%

Protein Og

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

WATER, SUGAR, CHERRY JUICE FROM
CONCENTRATE, CITRIC ACID, ACACIAAND GUAR
GUMS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), NATURAL
FLAVORS, FD&C RED #40, XANTHAN GUM, FD&C
BLUE #1.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims™)
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consuit with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1



Cherry, Naturally an

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 tube (459)
T S —

Amount per serving
Calories 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0.5g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
TransFat Og

Cholesterol <5mg 0%

Sodium 15mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 16g 6%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 13¢g
Includes 12g Added Sugars 24%
Protein 0g

Vit. DOmeg 0% + Calcium 10mg 0%
fronOmg 0% + Potas. 37mg 0%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nulrient in NUT'FREE NO ARTIFICIAL FHBE!I!EEE SESAME 'GEUTIEN _ 'S_Mﬁﬁt’ T |

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

FACILITY DYES " coRrnSYRup SEED FREE F. EE SNACK*  pamv,

Size: 2.75FL. 0Z (81mL)
UPC: 0-75455-42570-8
Allergens: miLk
ingredients:

SKIM MILK, WATER, CANE SUGAR, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN), BUTTERFAT (CREAM), STABILIZER (MONO &
DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, RED BEET EXTRACT, CITRIC
ACID.

MM
UPDATED: 02/21/2024
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CHICKEN MEAT DICED DK/WT LSOD

SUPC: 6993851

Nutrition Information

Serving size 2 ounces Gram (57 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat3g 4%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 80mg 27%

Sodium 50mg ' 2%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary FiberOg 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Proteln 25g

Vitamin DNA NA

Calcium NA NA

Iron NA NA

Potassium 200mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Cooked White/Dark Chicken Meat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco gNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

School Equivalents

Portion Size: 3 oz ID#:

Child Nutrition Label: No
Product Formulation Statement: Yes
Meat/Meat Alt: 2.750 oz eq
Grain/Bread: N/A oz eq
Frult: N/A cup
Vegetable:

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 12
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CHICKEN FAJ BRST STRIP CKD ! LA ,)
SUPC: 1647353
Nutrition Information
Serving size 3 Ounces (84 grams)
S e e — S ————————
Amount Per Serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total Fat1g 1%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatQg
Cholesterol 50mg 17%
Sodium 600mg 26%
Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Dietary Fiber0g 0%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 15g
T e e — T
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 1.00mg _ 6%
Potassium 300mg 6%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water,
Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices,
Sodium Phosphates, Flavor [Maltodextrin, Grill Flavor
(From Sunflower Oil), Modified Corn Starch, Corn Syrup
Solids], Dehydrated Onion, Natural Flavor, Modified Food
Starch, Carrageenan.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information &, Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed. |

School Equivalents
Portlon Slze: 3 oz ID#:
Child Nutrition Label: No

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 12
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CHICKEN BRST NUG BRD F/CCN ‘*-S")
SUPC: 6381982

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (94 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 260

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat2.5g 13%
Trans FatNA NA

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 540mg 23%

Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber2g 7%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 17g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium43mg 4%

Iron 2.00mg 10%

Potassium 340mg 7%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

White meat chicken, water, whole wheat flour, enriched
wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), textured soy protein
concentrate, soy protein concentrate, contains 2% or less
of the following: corn starch, extractives of paprika,
extractives of turmeric, garlic powder, maltodextrin,
natural flavors, onion powder, salt, sodium phosphates,
spice extractives (including extractives of celery seed),
spices (including celery seed), yeast extract. Breading set
in vegetable oil.

Contains:
Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredient!s/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 12



Q KOCH FOODS

Fully Cooked Crunchy Breaded Chicken Breast
Nuggets IF (0.62 oz. target) packed 2/5 |b. bags
in a NET 10 pound case.

Our crunchy nuggets delivers the quality, flavor and value you need for
the center of a signature offer. Nicely seasoned breast meat is perfectly
portioned, coated in a crunchy golden crumb breading and fully cooked
for convenience and safety.

¢ All seasoned breast meat coated in golden bread crumbs. Kid and adult
menu friendly.

* Heat and serve convenience and safety. Freezer oven with no
additional preparation.

* Portable, bite size meals and snacks are on trend.

INGREDIENTS:

Chicken breast with rib meat, water, bleached enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron,
thiamine mononitrate, ribofiavin, folic acid), modified food starch, contains 2% or less of wheat flour,
salt, yellow corn flour, cornstarch, sodium phosphates, dextrose, extractives of paprika, leavening
(sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), wheat gluten, leavening
(sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), xanthan gum, malted barley flour.

PACKAGING AND MEASUREMENTS

’G ross Weight 11lb

INet Weight 10lb

HW/D 7in x 9.375in x 15in
ind. Unit max 0.670z

ilnd Unit min 0.570z

§Case Cube .§0.57cu ft

TI/HL 13x11

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS
Bake: Conventional oven: 400 degrees, 10-12 minutes. Convection: 350

degrees, 10-12 minutes.
Deep fry: Deep fry: 350 degrees, 3 to 3 minutes 30 seconds.

SERVING SUGGESTION:

Perfect appetizer with dipping sauces or on a hoagie roll for a unique Sub or PO Boy sandwich.

STORAGE AND HANDLING
Shelf life 365
Storage temp. min/max -10F / 10F

Storage instructions:Store Frozen 10 degrees or below

Chickaen \J q ] ,( _\_j{y‘_z q

§Product code ‘ 85567 -
5GT|N ' §90045421856676
upC __00045421856676

Brand Name:Koch Foods

Nutrition Facts

UNPREPARED

Serving Size 100 grams {100 g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 260 kcal
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 15 g 19%
Saturated Fat 3.5 g 17 %
Trans Fat0 g
Cholesterol 50 mg 16 %
Sodium 620 mg 2T %
Total Carbohydrate 16 g 8%

Dietary Fier 2 g

Total Sugarz & g
Added Sugars 0 g

Protein 11 g
T ————— N~ ———— |
Vitamin & 0 mcg

Calcium 17 mg 2%
Iron 2 mg €%
Potassium 168 mg 4%

“The % Doty Vakie (DV] Ril5 700 DN AR 3 NATST 1N 3 5enang 07000 CORrDARS 1 3 031
072t 2003 C21res 3 43 fs wsad T QRNBral YATKIN 3N0R,

ALLERGEN INFORMATION
Wheat and its derivates




REORDER #
~FULLY COOKED Nutrition Facts
HiIorm GRAIN W—Nm>omc A QNQA Nm Barving tize 4 Pioces (76g)
21617508 Sarvingn Per Carntainer Abcat 60

. CHICKEN BREAST PATTY NUGGETS e
~=WITH RIB MEAT EC Calarias 180 Calories from Fal 40

A
\

1 HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: For best results heal sceording fo lmes
e s s e ot e o 4 o v ol LAl A
) ¥ioee o s heating Hmes may require adjustment. | PEPARIAN T Of Saturotad F :

L Dwep Fryer: 366°F , tor 195 . 2:10 minides AGRICULTURS ..%__..xa&._. 2%

< Conveetion Ovent 380°F , for 10 - 12 ) P-20796 Imos oty

<= Convertional Oven! A00°F., for 10 « 20 minites Cholestaro! 30my

Sodium 330mg
Total Carbohydrate 10g
Dissbary Fibest 29
Sugam 1
Protsin 149 .

DDDQ:@TW!MHD‘N:Q Vilanir A 2%

KEEP FROZEN
AT O°F OR BELOW

098133

brasesl patly

I 1 0oz equovaient

Reguitemans. (\iue of
Fo0d mut Nutidon Setvice, LS




Onhieken Nuggets KeSHEL

'Nufrition Facts

Serving Size 5 Nuggets (116g)

Senvings Per Container about 12

Amourt Per Serving !

Calories 250 Calortes from Fat 110

% Dally Valoe*

Total Fat 129 18%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trang Fat 0g

Chalesterol 25my 8%

Sodium 500mg 21%

Total Carbohydrate 175 6%
Distary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og o

Proteln 18g ‘J

Vitamin& 0% e VitaminG 2
Caleium 0% o  Iron(%

'mewﬁm 0200

caltrig 3 Lo b

o lower, hy':m:ﬁmo?m:r
Cxlofes 2000 2

Toalfal  lessThan 655 8RO
SatFal  LessThan 209 29
Cholesterel  LessThan 200mg  300eo)
Sodum  LessThan  2400my 24000
Tolal Carbobydrate 00 A5
| Doty Fier % W
Coleres per gram:

Fald  Gorbahjckate 4 « Protind

Ingredients:

Chicken Breast, water, soy protein concentrate, wheat gluten, modified food starch flavoring
(hydrolyzed soy protein with partially hydrogenated vegetable oil (vegetable cotton seed), cellulose
gum, spices. Breading: breadcrumbs (wheat flour, yeast, sugar, salt, extractives of paprika), Batter:
water, wheat flour, spices, Xanthan gum, sugar) CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY,
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CHICKEN BRST NUG TEMPURA BTR U
SUPC: 8412780

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (119 grams)
O —

Amount Per Serving

Calories 270

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 18g 23%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%
Trans FatNA NA

Cholesterol 40mg 13%

Sodium 620mg 27%

Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 14g

= e |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron 0.70mg ' 4%

Potassium 220mg 5%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Boneless chicken breast with rib meat, water, salt, sodium
phosphates, seasoning [flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, salt,
vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder].
BATTERED WITH: Water, yellow comn flour, bleached
wheat flour, modified corn starch, salt, spices, leavening
(sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate),
dextrose, wheat starch, onion powder, extractives of
turmeric, spice extractive. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat
flour, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium
bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), salt, spices,
calcium lactate. BATTERED WITH: Water, bleached
wheat flour, yellow corn flour, salt, leavening (sodium
aluminum phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), spice.
Breading set in vegetable oil.

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmiReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 1/2
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CHICKEN BRST PTY BRD HMSTY
SUPC: 8475695

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Serving (90 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 230

% Daily Value*

Cluon /PC?:Hﬂ Preadedt

Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat2.5g 13%
Trans FatNA NA

Cholesterol 35mg 12%

Sodium 580mg ' 25%

Total Carbohydrate 13g _ 5%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 12g

—_———

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron 0.60mg 4%

Potassium 190mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Boneless chicken breast with rib meat, water, salt,
sodium&d#xd; phosphates, seasoning [flavors,
maltodextrin, sugar, salt, vegetable stock&#xd; (carrot,
onion, celery), garlic powder]. BREADED WITH: Wheat
flour, water,&#xd; salt, leavening (sodium bicarbonate,
sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium&#xd;
phosphate), wheat gluten, leavening (sodium
bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodiumé&#xd;
aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), spices,
garlic&#xd; powder, onion powder, spice extractive,
disodium inosinate and disodium&#xd; guanylate.
Breading set in vegetable oil.

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 112
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CW CKen SHRN-
CHICKEN STEAK SANDWICH 80Z
SUPC: 7075809

Nutrition Information

Serving size 8 ounce (227 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 220

% Daily Value*

Total Fat5g 7%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 105mg 36%

Sodlum 340mg 15%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Proteln 39g

2 —-———— ———= ey sam————— |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 3mg 0%

Iron2.00mg 10%

Potassium 500mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food confributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Chicken Breast Meat, Containing up to 25% of Water,
Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Dextrose

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame
seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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S‘/SCO‘ Shop C‘h\'f(;-k'{;»(i S*{’( KJ

chicken Steak SandWiCh 5 Ounce Customer Name: TALL PINES DAY CAMP

Account Number: 138396

1/10LB 7029321 | Nutrition FaCts

5 ounce Servings per container

Serving Size 5 ounce (142g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g 4%

Description Saturated Fat 1g

Silver Springs Farm labeled product. This is a 5 oz marinated chicken breast Trans Fat
product that is chunked, formed then thinly sliced. Great product for a
chicken Philly cheesesteak.

Cholesterol 65mg

+ 10 Ib. cardboard box with a liner

- 5 oz Rectangle flat steak H

-5 oz Rectangle flatstes Sodium 290mg

« Breast Meat

< Thinly sliced Total Carbohydrate Og
- Seasoned

« Flat grill or skillet

» Keep Frozen

+ Keep frozen

+ 0°F or below

- Case Dimensions: L 16.00" x W 10.50" x H 4.00"
« Chicken Breast

Dietary Fiber Og

Total Sugars

- Low fat Includes Og Added Sugars

- Seasoned

- Thinly sliced :

- Cheesesteak Protein 24g

- Stir fry
(FomaeeE et T — AT N
Vitamin D Omcg
Calcium 2mg

Ingredients

. Iron 1.50mg
Chicken Breast Meat, Containing up to 25% of Water, Modified Corn Starch,
Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Dextrose.

a7

Potassium 310mg
s ————— ———— ———— >
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Chicken TTempue- A
® o
Pilgrims-

——— Foodservice

TEMPURA BREAST CHUNKS
2/5# READY TO COOK

Ready-to-cook Pilgrim’s® Foodservice Tempura Chicken Breast Chunks take
flavor and versatility to a whole new level. These premium chunks, sourced
from prime chicken breast with rib meat, are tossed in a light tempura
coating that imparts a subtler crispy texture. Ideal for appetizers or center
of the plate dishes, they allow operators to effortlessly elevate their menu
offerings with a product that preps in just minutes. Packed in a 10-pound
case including two 5-pound clear bags.

Case Information Palletization & Storage
Gross Weight: 10.82 LBS Shelf Life: 365 Days
Net Weight: 10 LBS Store Temp: Max 10°F

Case Height: 8.75 Inches
Case Length: 11.75 inches
Case Width: 919 Inches
TIxHI: 17x9

PREPARATION & COOKING

e

CONVENTIONAL OVEN CONVECTION OVEN DEEP FRYER

Preheat oven to 400°F,. Place frozen chicken Preheat oven to 375°F. Place frozen chicken Preheat fryer oil to 350°F. Place frozen
pieces in a single layer on ungreased baking pieces in a single layer on ungreased baking chicken pieces into frying oil. Fry for 6
pan. Bake uncovered for 25 minutes. pan. Bake uncovered for12 minutes, minutes.

e ¢ ot thermometer into the thickosl port yof the froduce Continue caoldna unulawe (nemol temparatre oghise 1GL%F Hw‘lul WCEE MGV VArY odjudt soek tme aocardinagly

INGREDIENTS + ALLERGENS
Ingredients Nutrition Facts

CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT, CONTAINS UP TO 10% SOLUTION OF WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, - ,
SALT AND SODIUM PHOSPHATES. BATTERED WITH: BATTER MIX [YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BLERCHED WHEAT | 42 servings per container

FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONRATE), | Serving size 4 Pleces (108g)
DRIED WHEY, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, DRIED WHOLE EGGS], WATER, CORN OIL. PREDUSTED Am_wm per serving

WITH: BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, - 250
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NONFAT DRY MILK, SALT, DRIED WHEY, FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SUGAR, Calories
SILICON DIOXIDE, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL FLAVOR, EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC, % Dally Value®
HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN), GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, TORULA YERST. BATTERED WITH: WATER, | TomiFat 11g T3
YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BLERCHED WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM Saturated Fai 23 T
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), DRIED WHEY, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, ane Fal 0g
FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SUGAR, SILICON DIOXIDE, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, SOYBEAN OIL, NATURAL | o —
FLAVOR, EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC, HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN). BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL. e =
g %
. Total Carbohydrate 20g 1%
Contains MILK, EGG, WHERT T T
Total Sugars less than 1g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 17g
Vit D Omcg 0% [ Calcium 10mg 2%
GET THE PRODUCTS nND SUPPORT Iron 0.5mg 2% ® Potas 240mg 5%
TRUSTED BY SO MANY. Rt 2 . v oy i
general nutrtion advice.

Scan here to request a sample.

Pilgrim’s © 2025 | All Rights Reserved
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Sysco  @nutrition Chicken Tendlers

CHICKEN TNDR FRTR HMSTYL SML
SUPC: 8666032

Nutrition Information

Serving size 2 Tenderloins (121 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 240

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat2g 9%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol 40mg 13%

Sodium 680mg 30%

Total Carbohydrate21g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 16g

L e |

Vitamin D NA NA

Calcium 26mg 2%

Iron 0.72mg 4%

Potassium NA NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Containing Up To 20% Of A Solution Of Water, Wheat
Flour, Salt. BATTERED AND BREADED WITH: Wheat
flour, Water, Salt, Leavening (Cream of Tartar, Sodium
Bicarbonate), Spices, Wheat Gluten, Yeast Extract, Torula
Yeast, Green Bell Pepper Powder. Breading Set in
Vegetable Oil. CONTAINS: WHEAT

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 111



Sysco Shop

Chicken Tenders Fritters
Homestyle Small

2/5LB 8666032

Description

Sysco Reliance Uncooked Southern-style (barrel) Breaded (par-fried) Chicken
Tender Fritters IF (50-70 count) packed Two 5-pound bags.

« Packed Two 5-pound sealed bags

« Net weight 10 pounds

« Natural breast tender/strip shaped

« Portion size is 1.95 ounces (1.75-2.25 ounce range)

+ Approximately 82 tender per case (70-95 range)

+ 100 percent usable breast tenders

« Serving size two tenders

« Approximately 38 servings per container

«Tender breast strips, breaded

«Breaded 35 percent

+ Marinated up to 20 percent

+ Par-fried, ready to cook

» Cook from frozen

» Deep Fry: 350 degrees 5 1/2 - 6 1/2 minutes

- Keep frozen, do not thaw

+ Cook to an internal temperature of 165 degrees

+ Keep frozen at 10 degrees or below

« Contains manufactured on date in the format Julian date/shift/production
line/time located on case side panel

« Appliances and cooking times may vary.

« Always cook raw poultry to a minimum of 165 degrees

- Case Dimensions: L 14.93"xW 9.43"x H 7.12"

- Avoid the hassles of a messy breading station with our Sysco Reliance
Breaded Chicken Tenders. )

- Our whole muscle chicken tenders are marinated for a tender and juicy bite
when cooked according to directions. l

« Tumble rolled to produce a back-of-the-house made appearance.

« The homestyle breading features flakes of pepper for a visually enticing
finish.

- Sysco Reliance breaded chicken tenders have a fritter breading that
features slight crevices that serve as "flavor pockets", capturing sauces and
seasonings.

- Cajun Tender Po' Boy: Spicy Cajun-seasoned chicken tenders nestled in a
crusty roll with lettuce, tomato, and remoulade,

. Sweet Chili Tender Lettuce Wraps: Crispy tenders in sweet chili sauce,
served with crisp lettuce cups for wrapping.

Ingredients

Containing Up To 20% Of A Solution Of Water, Wheat Flour, Salt.
BATTERED AND BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, Water, Salt, Leavening (Cream
of Tartar, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spices,

Wheat Gluten, Yeast Extract, Torula Yeast, Green Bell Pepper Powder.
Breading Set in Vegetable Oil. CONTAINS: WHEAT

Page 1 of 2

Civoren Venders

Customer Name: TALL PINES DAY CAMP

Account Number: 138396

Nutrition Facts

2 Tenderloins Servings per container

2 Tenderloins (121g)

Serving Size

240

% Daily Value*

Amount periServing

Calories

Total Fat 10g
Saturated Fat 2g

Trans Fat
Cholesterol 40mg
Sodium 680mg
Total Carbohydrate 21g
Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein 16g
e — B i |
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 26mg

Iron 0.72mg

Potassium NA
e ——

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.
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CAKE SHEET CHOC ICED
SUPC: 2524791

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (81 grams)
i — |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 300

% Daily Value*

Total Fat13g 17%
Saturated Fat4g 20%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodlum 320mg 14%

Total Carbohydrate 44g 16%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 27g
Includes 27g Added Sugars 54%

Protein4g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 30mg 2%

Iron 3.00mg 15%

Potassium 200mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: !

SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, PALM), EGGS, SKIM
MILK, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP,
COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS: CHOCOLATE PROCESSED WITH ALKALI,
BAKING SODA, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SALT,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NONFAT DRY MILK,
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS,
SODIUM ALGINATE, CORN STARCH, SODIUM
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, RED 40, YELLOW 6, BLUE 1,
SOY LECITHIN, POLYSORBATE 60, GUM ARABIC,
GELLAN GUM, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE,
DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, XANTHAN GUM,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL
ALGINATE.

Contains:
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco"eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You

hitps:/fenutrition.sysco.chord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1/2



3/3/26, 3:16 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco @nutrition CYIC colere. Chn ?j
CHOCOLATE CHIP SEMI SWT 1000CT
SUPC: 4015137

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (15 grams)
= —~——— = |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat4g 5%
Saturated Fat2.5g 13%
Trans Fat Qg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 10g 4%
Dietary Fiberless than 1g 4%
Total Sugars 9g
Includes 9g Added Sugars 18%

Protein less than 1g
_—

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 1.20mg 6%
Potassium 40mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: w
SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE,
COCOABUTTER, MILK FAT, LECITHIN (SOY),
NATURAL FLAVOR).

Contains:
Milk, Soy

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmiReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 1/1
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Sysco  @nutrition Cpcolets, My, - | 10
MILK CHOC 1% BTL ESL
SUPC: 7192819

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Container (8 FL OZ) (236 MLT)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat2.5g 3%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodlum 220mg 10%

Total Carbohydrate 22g 8%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 20g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 9g

T T—

Vitamin D 2.5mcg 10%

Calcium 310mg 25%

Iron 0.60mg 4%

Potassium 460mg 10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Lowfat Milk, Sugar, Less than 1% of: Cocoa (Processed
with Alkali), Corn Starch, Cocoa, Salt, Carrageenan,
Natural and Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin
D3. Contains: Milk

Contains:
Milk

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco éNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutn'tion.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendorItemNutritionPFNendorItemBuffer 1



4/13/26, 4:29 PM

Serving Size

Chrocotete S '”"i;\.c\d,_'_q Q

aboutblank  ~_

Nutrition Facts (Prepared)

4 Servings Per Container
Serving Size

Amount Per Serving

99 g

Calories 110
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 105mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugar 18g
Added Sugar 16g 32%
Protein 2g
[ e R e S e = === == == == —————— 5|
Vitamin D Opg 0%
Potassium 97mg 2%
Calcium 46mg 4%
lron 1mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Notes

¢ The actual nutritional label(s), aIIergens dietary claims, and ingredients may vary slightly
« The values displayed above are provided by the vendor of the item (AFP Advanced Food products LLC) and are not prowded

by Dot Foods, Inc.

e Source GTIN: 00071079052108 / Consumer or Base

4/13/26, 4:29 PM

about;blank

about:blank

Ingredients

Nonfat Milk, Water, Sugar, Modn‘"ed Food Starch, Vegetable Oil (Soybean Oil And/Or Canola Gil And/Or Sunflower
0il), Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Contains 1% Or Less Of: Natural And Artificial Flavors, Salt, Sodium Phosphate,
Xanthan Gum, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate.

© Contains Known Dietary Claims
Milk
& May Contain

© Free From

Molluscs, Peanuts, Eggs, Fish, Tree Nuts, Crustaceans,
Wheat, Soy, Sesame Seed

3/3



3/3/26, 3:17 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

s Cacolate Ruading
PUDDING CHOCOLATE ZTF ~
SUPC: 4011037

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1/2 Cup (130 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat2.5g 3%
Saturated Fat2.5g 13%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 190mg 8%

Total Carbohydrate 24g 9%
Dietary Fiberless than 1g 4%
Total Sugars 16g
Includes 16g Added Sugars 32%

Proteln less than 1g

Vitamin D Omeg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.90mg 6%
Potassium 100mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

WATER, SUGAR, SKIM MILK, MODIFIED CORN
STARCH, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI),
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF COCONUT OIL, SALT,
MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.
CONTAINS: MILK.

Contains:
Milk
Free From:

Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Peanuts, Sesame
seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco )eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2481557993/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer m
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‘Chacelok

CHOCOLATE SPREAD
Nut Free! Gluten Free!

52663 00871

Nutrition Facts Serving: 1, Serv. size: 1 Cup (329),

Amount per serving: Calones 1 70 Total Fat 10g (13% DV).
Saturated Fat 1.5g (8% DV), Trans Fat 0g. Cholasterol Omg (0% DV),
Sodium 35mg (2% DV), Total Carbohydrate 15g (5% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g
(7% DV), Total Sugars 8g (Includes 7g Added Sugars, 14% DV), Protein 5g,
Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 11mg (0% DV), Iron 2mg (10% DV).
Potassium 132mg (2% DV). The % Daily Vatue (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Gluten Free
Peanut Free
Tree Nut Free
Soy Free
Dairy Free
Vegan
Kosher

ingredients

Roasted Chickpeas, Canola Qil, Sugar (Contains Corn Starch), Pea Protein Isolate, Cocoa Powder, Palm Oj;m \
ura
Flavor.



3/4/26, 12:03 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco  @nutrition N

- Cisnemnen
SPICE CINNAMON GRND
SUPC: 6639512

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1/4 Teaspoon (1 grams)
1—

Amount Per Serving

Calories 0
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans FatOg
Cholesterol 0Omg 0%
Sodium 0mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber0g 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Proteln Og
Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.00mg ' 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Cinnamon

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 7
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95’ g . ) >‘/"'_) 4 :
Sysco ' €nutrition Cinne:onen B k\% Pt
CRACKER GRAHAM CINN BUG BITES ' \\

SUPC: 0444598 |

Nutrition Information '

Serving size 1 Pouch (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat4g 5%
Saturated Fat1g 5%
Trans Fat0Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 100mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 2g

EEes—————————————
I Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron0.70mg 4%

Potassium 40mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
FLOUR (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1
[thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid),
SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL {soybean, palm, canola and/or
high oleic soybean). CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF invert
sugar, salt, baking soda, maltodextrin, cinnamon, soy
lecithin, BHT for freshness.

Contains:
Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information 8& Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer n



Nutrition Facts

For 1 roll of Liscio's Bakery club rolls {60g)

Mutrient Value %RV
Calories 140
Fats 1g 1%
Saturated fats ' 0g 0%
Trans fats 0g
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 300mg 13%
Carbs 27g 10%
Net carbs 259
Fiber 29 7%
Sugar 29
Protein 59

Calcium 10mg
Iron 2mg
Potassium 50mg
Vitamin D ! Oug

1%
19%
1%
0%

C \O\OQO“S



Coeslaw/

Ingredients

Cabbage, Sugar, Mayonnaise (soybean Oil, \Water, Egg Yolks, Vinegar, Salt), Carrots,
Vinegar, Onion, Soybean Oil, Red Bell Peppes, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum,
Sodium Erythorbate (preservative), Citric Acid, Modified Corn Starch, Sedium
Benzoate {preservative), Potasslum Sorbate (presarvative), Celery Seed, White Pepper,
Dehydrated Parstey

A Contains  Free from
Eags NA

@ Organic daims O Attributes
NA NA

Nutrition Information
150 Calories per serving

Total Fat9g
Saturated Fat 1.5g
Trans Fat

Cholesterol less than Smg
Sodium 210mg

Total Carbohydrate 179
Dietary Aber 2g
Total Sugars
Incudes 139 Added Sugars

Protein 1g
Vitamin D 0.0mcg
Calclum 30mg
fron 0.40mg
Potasslum 140mg

Serving size 1/2 cup (100g)

g3

3% 3 ¥

$'% 338 3% §

=The % Daily Value (DV) telts you how much & nutifent in & sarving of food contributes to a dally diat. 2000

calories a day & used for ganeral mtrition sdvice.
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Sysco @nutrition

SUGAR CONFECTIONER 10X CANE .";\.
SUPC: 4286282 '

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1/4 CUP (30 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium O0mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 30g 11%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 29g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Proteln Og

l Vitamin D NA NA

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium NA NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Sugar, Cornstarch

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame
seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer



Cieol Wakimelen Lee

Watermelon Naturally and Artificially Flavored Juice Pop

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 bar (70g)
B S ——

Amount per serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g 0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
TransFat 0g
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 10mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 159
Includes 7g Added Sugars 14%

Protein 0g

S
Vit. DOmeg 0% < Calcium Omg 0%

lronOmg 0% -+ Potas. 60mg 2% e

The % Dally Value (DV) tlls you how muoh a nutiet in NUT FREE NO ARTIFICIAL Fﬂﬂ@}ﬁ'gE s_ssms GLUTEN "I:__IAIR‘Y!"_ 'SMART . N
a serv?ng of food contributes t_o_ a daily‘ diet. 2,000 calories @ @ G ® 3 J T )
a day is used for general nutrition advice. FM;’UTY D S I}Dﬂ%HUP SEED FHEE F E .’ FHEE 'SFAGK ’

1

Size: 25FL 0Z (74mL)
UPC: 0-75455-86270-1
Allergens: NONE
ingredients:

APPLE JUICE (RECONSTITUTED), CORN SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, STABILIZER (GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEEN-
AN), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, RED BEET EXTRACT, TUMERIC EXTRACT, SPIRULINA EXTRACT.

MM

UPDATED: 02/21/2024



Sysco Shop | (Cormed “Yeek

Beef Corned Brisket Cooked Customer Name: TALL PINES DAY CAMP

Account Numbey: 138396

2/10-14# 3640283 Nutrition FaCtS

1 Serving Servings per container

Serving Size a

Amount per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g 12%
Description Saturated Fat 359 18%

Certified Angus Beef open roasted corned beef brisket fully cooked Trans Fat

= Two 10-14 pound
+Vacuum packed

Cholesterol 40mg 13%
« Natural corned brisket shape
« 10-14 pound average H )
Bl il Sodium 390mg 17%
« Upper 2/3 cholce or prime Total Carbohydrate 1g

- Modest or higher marbling

- Allergen, Gluten, MSG Free, reduced sodium

- Slice and use hot or cold

« Store under refrigeration

- Refrigerate after opening

- Whole Ready to slice
- Green weight/containing 0 additional moisture Dletal’y Flbe r Og
« Case Dimensions are 18inx12.5inx 8in

Total Sugars

« Precooked saves time and labor Includes NA Added Sugars
- Sandwiches/wraps
« Entree’ .
e Protein 10g
T b b e S ey e R |
Vitamin D NA
Ingredients

Calcium Omg

Ingredients: Beef, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavorings, Sugar, Sodium
Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, and Sodium Nitrite.

Iron 1.08mg

v Freefrom
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs, Peanuts, Shellfish, Soy, Wheat P o taSSium N A

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.
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Sysco | Enutrition

CHEESE COTTAGE SMALL CURD 2%
SUPC: 8953028

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1/2 Cup (113 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat2.5g 3%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 15mg 5%

Sodlum 360mg 16%

Total Carbohydrate 5g 2%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 13g ‘

_—————————==

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 105mg 8%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 150mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Cultured Nonfat Milk, Milk, Cream, Contains less than 2%
of: Nonfat Milk, Whey, Salt, Maltodextrin, Guar Gum,
Citric Acid, Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Locust
Bean Gum, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate and
Carbon Dioxide (to preserve freshness), Vitamin A
Palmitate, Enzyme Contains: Milk.

Contains:
Milk

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutn'tion/HtmlReportl201)8231549/showVendorItemNutritionPFNendorItemBuffer mn



Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container |
Serving size 1 bar (70g)
[ e ——

Amount per serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0Og 0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
TransFat 0g
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 10mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 15¢
Includes 79 Added Sugars 14%
Protein Og

Vit.DOmeg 0% -+ Calcium O0mg 0%
IronOmg 0% <+ Potas. 60mg 2%
e —————_—____

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contribules fo a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Size: 2.5FL. 0Z (74mL)
UPC: 0-75455-86260-2
Allergens: NONE
ingredients:

Cétron C?‘h{ij gy

CottonlCandykTwirl|Bar;

Cotton Candy Artificially Flavored Juice Pop

NUT.FREE NOARTIFICIAL Fﬁag,gsz SME swrzu

FACILITY

nvss com@mr’ SEED FREE - F EE‘

“FREE - SNACK

\

APPLE JUICE (RECONSTITUTED), CORN SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, STABILIZER (GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM,
CARRAGEENAN), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, RED BEET EXTRACT, SPIRULINA EXTRACT.

COARY, SHART 2y

MJM

UPDATED: 02/21/2024
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"l' =h= —_—
Sysco | @nutrition C‘){‘(:nl ety Yo e
JUICE CRNBRY BLEND CUP ]

SUPC: 2200301

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (113 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 14g
Includes 12g Added Sugars 24%

Protein Og

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

CalciumOmg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Filtered Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cranberry
Juice Concentrate.

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs, Peanuts, Sesame
seeds, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat '

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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CHEESE CREAM PLAIN SPREAD CUP
SUPC: 4507432

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Unit (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat7g 9%
Saturated Fat4g 20%
Trans Fat0Og

Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Sodium 110mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 1g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 32mg 2%

IronOmg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE,
SALT, GUAR GUM, CITRIC ACID, CAROB BEAN GUM,
XANTHAN GUM, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD
INHIBITOR). CONTAINS: MILK

Contains:
Milk

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.
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Crinvye, Ceokaes Cone

Vanilla Artifically Flavored Frozen Dairy Snack with Crushed Cookie Pieces in a Wafer Cone

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 cone (699)

Calories . 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5¢ 3%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
TransFat 0g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 110mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 29g 11%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 14g

Includes 12g Added Sugars  24%
Protein 2g

Vit. DOmeg 0% ¢ Calcium 46mg 4%
Iron 0.6mg 4% +« Potas. 180mg 4%
I———— e e}

The % Daily Value (DV) telts you how much a nutrient in NUT FREE NO ARTIFICIAL F?IB[?’II' §IE SES'AME WHIUILE SM.ﬁBT" .|
).

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calones
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

FACILITY ~ DYES CORNSyRUP SEEDFREE ~GRAIN" ~SNACK'  bmmv.

Size: 3FL. 0Z (89mL)

UPC: 0-75455-42200-4
Allergens: MILK, WHEAT, SO
ingredients:

FROZEN DAIRY SNACK: SKIM MILK, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN), BUTTERFAT (CREAM), STABILIZER
(MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. CONE: WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT
FLOUR, SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND/OR PALM OIL, SOY LECITHIN, SALT. COATING: COCONUT OIL, SUGAR, FULLY HYDROGENATED CO-
CONUT OIL, PALM OIL, COCOA, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.
COOKIE CRUNCH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, PALM OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SOY LECITHIN, SALT, BAKING SODA, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

MM
UPDATED: 02/21/2024
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CUCUMBER SELECT FRESH
SUPC: 1000314

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 each (300 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 45

% Dalily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 1%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 5mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber 1g 5%
Total Sugars 59
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Proteln 2g

== -

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium48mg 4%

Iron 0.84mg 4%

Potassium 440mg 9%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Fresh Select Cucumbers

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.
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